

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 671 OF 2011

SEEMA PARVEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.RASHID Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Naved, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that disputes between the parties have since been amicably settled. He, however, prays that hearing in this case may be deferred till 13th February, 2012, as by which time some proceedings between the parties are to be withdrawn.

In view of the statement, let the case be listed in the first week of March, 2012.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master