

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 671 OF 2011

SEEMA PARVEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.RASHID

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 671 OF 2011

Seema Parveen

.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Mohd. Rashid

.. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as not pressed.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 02, 2012.